

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 4262-4263 OF 2011
(FOR PREL. HEARING)

M/S NIRMALA DYECHAM

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC.DAMAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing legible copies of dim annexures and office report)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 7383 of 2011 (FOR PREL. HEARING)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 17/02/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Mallika Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals are admitted.

Tag with Civil Appeal No. 1335 of 2010.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master