

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1335 OF 2010

M/S RECKITT BENCKISER (INDIA) LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMR.COMMERCIAL TAXES & ORS.
(Office report for direction)

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/07/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRAFor Appellant(s) Mr.S.Ganesh, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Braj Kishore Mishra, Adv.
Ms.Aparna Jha,Adv.
Mr.Abhishek Yadav, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr.M.T.George, Adv.
Ms.Kavitha, K.T., Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish,Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the respondents, a week's time is granted for filing his vakalat nama and four weeks' time is granted for filing the Statement of Case on behalf of the respondent(s).

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar