

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 1335/2010

M/S RECKITT BENCKISER (INDIA) LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER COMMERCIAL TAXES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only Civil Appeal 4262-63/2011 and 7383/2011 is to be listed
before Id. Registrar Court on 14.05.2018.)

WITH

C.A. No. 4262-4263/2011 (III)

(For Pre Final Hearing)

C.A. No. 7383/2011 (III)

(For Pre Final Hearing)

Date : 14-05-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms Mallika Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Narain, AOR

Mr M.P.Sahay, Adv.

Mr Braj K Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Jha, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

Mr. R. Sathish, AOR

Ms Pushpa Kishore, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

C.A. No. 4262-4263/2011, C.A. No. 7383/2011

Ld. Counsel for the appellant is granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing affidavit of valuation in both matters.

List again on 27.7.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA

Registrar

14.05.2018

hj