

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.1 SECTION XI-A
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1335/2010

M/S RECKITT BENCKISER (INDIA) LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER COMMERCIAL TAXES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH C.A. No. 4262-4263/2011 (III)

(For Pre Final Hearing)

C.A. No. 7383/2011 (III)

(For EARLY HEARING APPLICATION ON IA 83671/2019)

Date : 28-11-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Bawa, Adv.

Mr. Shyamal Anand, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Jha, AOR

Mr. Ajay Aggarwal, Adv.

Ms. Mallika Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Narain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Sathish, AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. K. Radhkrishnan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. N.K. Karhail, Adv.

Ms. Aakansha Kaul, Adv.

Mr. Manek Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Prasad, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, learned counsel appearing
for the appellant/s, list these matters after two weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR