

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.6

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1335/2010

M/S RECKITT BENCKISER (INDIA) LTD.
VERSUS

Appellant(s)

COMMISSIONER COMMERCIAL TAXES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A. NO.7708 OF 2020 AND I.A. NO. 7726 OF 2020 LISTED)

WITH

C.A. No. 4262-4263/2011 (III)

IA No. 7708/2020 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 7383/2011 (III)

IA No. 7726/2020 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

Date : 31-01-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Mallika Joshi, Adv.
For Mr. Rajan Narain, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Bawa, Adv.
Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh, Adv.
For Ms. Aparna Jha, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv. (NP)
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR (NP)

Mr. R. Sathish, AOR (NP)

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR (NP)

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR (NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 7708/2020 in C.A. No. 4262-4263/2011

IA No. 7726/2020 in C.A. No. 7383/2011

List these matters next week.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
COURT MASTER