

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.5

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1335/2010

M/S RECKITT BENCKISER (INDIA) LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER COMMERCIAL TAXES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 4262-4263/2011 (III)  
(IA No. 7708/2020 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)  
C.A. No. 7383/2011 (III)  
(FOR EARLY HEARING APPLICATION ON IA 83671/2019  
IA No. 7726/2020 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

Date : 19-02-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. R. Jawahar Lal, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth B., Adv.  
Mr. Brajkishore Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Shyamal Anand, Adv.  
Ms. Aparna Jha, AOR  
Mr. Rajan Narain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Sathish, AOR  
  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR  
  
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR  
  
Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Applications for withdrawal of the appeals are allowed.

The appeals are dismissed as withdrawn.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)  
AR-CUM-PS

(BEENA JOLLY)  
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**

**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 4262-4263 OF 2011**

**M/s. Nirmala Dyechem**

**... Appellant**

**versus**

**Commissioner of Central Excise, Daman**

**... Respondent**

**WITH**

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7383 OF 2011**

**O R D E R**

**Applications for withdrawal of the appeals are allowed.**

**The appeals are dismissed as withdrawn.**

**....., J.  
(Mohan M. Shantanagoudar)**

**New Delhi;  
February 19, 2020**