

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.8  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SECTION XI-A

Civil Appeal No(s). 1335/2010

M/S RECKITT BENCKISER (INDIA) LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER COMMERCIAL TAXES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([ REMAIN ON BOARD ])

Date : 15-09-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Siddharth Bawa, Adv.  
Mr. R. Jawahar Lal, Adv.  
Mr. Anuj Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Brajkishore Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Aparna Jha, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR  
Mr. Abdulla Naseeh V.T., Adv.  
Ms. Meena K. Poullose, Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We have heard Mr. Siddharth Bawa, learned counsel, appearing on behalf of the appellant and Mr. C.K. Sasi, learned counsel, appearing on behalf of the respondents.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

It will be open for learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respective parties to file/submit the short written submissions (not more than 5 pages) with respect to each item/product in question to be filed within a period of one week from today.

(R. NATARAJAN)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR