

ITEM NO.1501
(For Judgment)

COURT NO.4

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1335/2010

M/S RECKITT BENCKISER (INDIA) LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER COMMERCIAL TAXES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[HEARD BY : HON'BLE M.R. SHAH and HON'BLE KRISHNA MURARI, JJ.]

Date : 10-04-2023 This appeal was called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Braj K Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Jha, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Sathish, AOR

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR
Mr. Abdulla Naseeh V T, Adv.
Ms. Meena K Poullose, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice M.R. Shah pronounced the reportable judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Krishna Murari.

The present Appeal is partly allowed to the extent as indicated in the signed reportable judgment.

Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

(R. NATARAJAN)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)